

Present: Sri Chinmoy Chattopadhyay
NDPS 51 OF 2024(R-51/2024)
WBND010025942024
WB00676

Order No. 32

Dated 28.01.26

Accused persons namely Abed Seikh, Rustam Sk@Nira Sk and Saiful Sk on CB are found present on call and represented by their ld.advocate.

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW no. 02 & 03.

Ld.Spl PP is present .

CSW no 03 / Ex.C/1022 Ramprasad Sarkar is present as per summons .

He is examined in chief, cross-examined fully and discharged as PW- 01.

During examination, the signature of PW-01 in the seizure list be marked as **Ext.1/1**.

One RT message is received in the name of witness IC Kamtan Roy .

Let it be kept with the record.

The case is adjourned.

Todate for evidence as per schedule.

Accused persons on CB are as before.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Sd/- C.Chattopahyay
Judge, Special Court , NDPS Act
Nadia at Krishnagar

Sd/- C.Chattopahyay
Judge, Special Court, NDPS Act
Nadia at Krishnagar