

NDPS Case No- 51 OF 2024
CNR- WBND010025942024
Present: Sri Chinmoy Chattopadhyay (WB00676)

Order No. 36
Dated 03-06-2026

The accused persons namely Abed Seikh , Rustam Seikh @ and Saiful Seikh on court bail are represented by a petition U.S. 317 Cr. P.C. and represented by their ld. advocate.

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW No.-07 & 08.

Ld. Spl PP is present.

No witness has turned up.

Hence, the case is adjourned for today.

Upon Consideration of the submissions of Ld Spl PP and the Ld Defence Counsel, the following schedule is prepared for evidence of the prosecution of the prosecution witnesses.

To 20-11-26 for evidence of CSW-1.

To 21-11-26 for evidence of CSW 2 & 6.

To 23-11-26 for evidence of CSW 7 & 8.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Judge, Special Court , NDPS Act
Nadia at Krishnagar

Judge, Special Court, NDPS Act
Nadia at Krishnagar